GLASSBORO PUBLIC SCHOOLS
GLASSBORO, NEW JERSEY

TO: Mark Silverstein

FROM: Scott Hen&

DATE: August 24, 2016

RE: Agenda Item for August 24, 2016

Based on the recommendation of Fraytak, Veisz, Hopkins and Duthie, district architects,
recommend the board approve the attached change orders to the Rehabilitation Projects at 6(six)
School District Buildings and the Roof Replacement at Glassboro Intermediate School.

Project Name/ Contractor Original Contract | Change Revised
Description Amount Order Contract
Rehabilitation Newport $14,387,000.00 $47,020.25 | $14,434,020.25
Subchapter Asbestos Construction

Abatement at Bowe

School

I.S Roofing D.A. Noble $415,729.00 $60,000.00 | $475,729.00
I.S. Annex Roof




John J. Veisz, AIA, CSBA
William D. Hopkins Ill, AIA, LEED AP NCARB
George R. Duthie, AlA, PP

FVHD -
planners

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie, P.C.

www.fvhdpc.com

ECETVE

August 10, 2016 AUG 923 2016

Mr. Scott Henry, Business Adminstrator NEW ROAD CONSTRUCTIOR
Glassboro Board of Education —____COMPANY NG
560 Joseph L. Bowe Memorial Bivd.

Glassboro, N) 08028

MANAGEM!

Re:  Rehabilitation Projects at Six (6) School District Buildings
Glassboro Board of Education
FVHD #4522A-E & K

Dear Mr. Henry:

Enclosed are four copies of Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $47,020.25 to the Single
Overall contract of Newport Construction Management at the referenced project for your
signature.

After all copies of the Change Order have been signed, kindly retain one copy for your files
and return the remaining copies to our office for further distribution.

Very truly yours,

Qﬂﬂaxz&} N

Duthie Jr., AIA, PP

eorge
Principal

jw

Enclosures

® Corporate Office: 1515 Lower Ferry Road | Trenton, New Jersey 08618 | tel: 609.883.7101 | fax: 609.883.2694
W Pennsylvania: 140 Whitaker Avenue, Suite 300 | Mont Clare, PA 19453 | tel: 610.933.6289 | fax: 610.933.6294



John }. Veisz, AIA, CSBA
William D. Hopkins Ill, AIA, LEED AP NCARB
George R. Duthie, AlA, PP

FVHD -
pIanners

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie, P.C.

www.fvhdpc.com

August 10, 2016

Mr. Charles Romanoli
New Road Construction, Inc.
1876 Greentree Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

Re:  Rehabilitation Projects at Six School District Buildings

Glassboro Board of Education

FVHD #4522A-E & K
Gentlemen:
Enclosed are four copies of Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $47,020.25 to the Single
Overall contract of Newport Construction Management at the referenced project for your
signature.
After signing please forward to the Glassboro Board of Education along with our enclosed

transmittal letter.

Very truly yours,

AAuthi g,

eorg Duthle Jr., AlA, PP
Principal

jw
Enclosures

cc:  Mr. Scott Henry, Glassboro Board of Education

B Corporate Office: 1515 Lower Ferry Road | Trenton, New Jersey 08618 | tel: 609.883.7101 | fax: 609.883.2694
W Pennsylvania: 140 Whitaker Avenue, Suite 300 | Mont Clare, PA 19453 | tel: 610.933.6289 | fax: 610.933.6294



FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618 PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694

CHANGE ORDER

Original Contract Amount:. $ 14,387,000.00

Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order........... $ 14,387,000.00

This Change Order
A R — $ 47,020.25

Revised Contract Amount:...$ 14,434,020.25
Contractor:  Newport Construction Management Job
5032 Marlton Pike
Pennsauken,NJ 08109

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Date: August 3, 2016

Rehabilitation Projects at Six (6) School
District Buildings

Glassboro Board of Education

FVHD# 4522A-E & K

Work: Single Overall

In connection with your contract dated ~ March 23, 2016  the following changes are ordered:
THOMAS E. BOWE SCHOOL - FVHD #4522C

Furnish all work as required to perform Subchapter 8 asbestos removal and

abatement at four (4) toilet room ceilings at Bowe School as directed by Owner's

abatement consultant and as shown on the attached contractor's proposal COP-002-

Rev1, dated June 27, 2016.

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 47,020.25
Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is

INCREASED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWENTY AND 25/100 DOLLARS ($47,020.25)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: APPROVED: New Road Construction
CONTRACTOR Newport Construction CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
%}agement Corporation

&/ TN\ S //‘;Z/./f,j =

¢ Signature of Contractor Signature of Construction Manager
Date: 4-5-/6 Date: b,;// &7//4
APPROVED: APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. OWNER Glassboro Board of Education

AN
=R LG
<] g{%\ | G L Signature of Owner

Date: ‘ Date:
Note: Owner's acce'ptancel of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.






NEWPORT
CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

Newport Construction Maragsmani Comp.
5032 Marlton Pike

Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109

Phone: [856) 662-5500

Fax: {856) 662-8511

PCO #002 REV1

Project: D214 - Glassboro Six Schocd Rehab

Various Locatons

Giessbaro Courzy, New Jersey 0BO28

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #002 REV1: Sub 8 Asbestos at

Bowe
TO: GLASSBORO BOARD OF EDUCATION FROM: Newporl Construction Corp
560 Joseph Bows Blvd 5032 WMarlion Pike
Glassbaro New Jersey, 08028 Pannsauken New Jersey. 08108
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 002 REV1 /1 CONTRACT: 1 - Glassboro Six Schoo! Rehab Prime

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Chuck Romanagli (New Road Construction CREATED BY:
Management Company)

STATUS: Pending - Proceeding CREATED DATE:
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: HNo CHANGE ORDER
REQUEST:
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL:
TOTAL AMOUNT:

Coniract

Kevin MacDonaid {Newport Construction

Corp)
8127 12016

Nong

Nong

Amount Based (G702

No
$47,020.25

POTENTIAL CHANGE DRDER TITLE: Sub S Asbesios at Bowe
CHANGE REASON: Exsfing Congition

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changsd As Eollows)

Revisag on 7/26. This reguest is only for the actual costs of the work performed, and doss not incluge costs for im
ar other portions of the work, Schedule impact histed is for the direct durstion of the work, and does not i

300! Of ripple events (o the schedule
clude time spent for scope development.

psrmiting, approvals. or clearances. Any overall ssheduls 1mpact of this wiark will be determined per review of n project scheoule. and will be

atldressed viz 3 separate request

Per walkthrough and verbal scope delivered by EDI, we have prepared ths 2C0 tor allowance work (0 periorm SubCnapter B Asbestos removels at
Bowe School  Our proposal does rot ncluge any costs {or impact to the timeline of other wo-k at the building, and 15 basad upon aopravals within

3 working days to permit periormance of work concurrent with otner asbestos work onsite

ATTACHMENTS:
AEuLr Congin N rs Boee Sereey RS R A T e Tt

# Cost Code Dascription Type Ameum

1 |02-22 *0« nbalemet Comraer Sun abatznert watk ey anacves prepozal Cemrnmen: & 4150200
electnzal work t0 nrovaE snd remipe tamp pane! setons saling and Tamp

2 | 2E-10 790 - Slzctics! Conract Sub R . v S Sorurienens § 103200

© s lighting ste- atmiament estimates 2t 1 14D an2 S200 I mzerals Ve k

3 {03040 - Szhmnstian COSIS 07 LaGanng fhe change Grosr Dased oo 2 hoars of P tme Lahae 520500

1 suTanVsion of ins wore based uoon ¢ sau- ner warsing ca 1o G E

4 1031 39 - Supstinisnzer Dredt sumenvisan af ing weh. tase:d o 3 AR el Lz £ 46200
ousS

§ 1€1.31 32 Genera. Caryzstons Fes gt te= of 5% Lpon the work ot sisers Qear SZ13BE3

€ |U*-31 22 - Zanesal Contracion: Fes g fee & 155, ucen aur wark Dftre- I 5200

T J00ET 02« Bo-g Famp bong cost af 2% eege S35 GhGD o0 Other 382000

Newpori Construction Management Com page 1of2

Printed On: 7728/ 2016 07 23 Al




NEWPORT

CONSTRUCTION PCO #002 REV1
COMPANY

£ |L9-6220 + Cenmificates an2 Otnier Forms | Insurance Cos:s of 1 * 2% upon 2ast of $46 036 00 l oo | sean o
Subtotal: Se7 02035
Grand Totat 547.020.25

Newport Construchion Management Corp page 20f 2 Printed On 7/26/ 2016 07 .23 Al4




LI%7 Shade Environmental, LLC
\3 623 Cutler Avenue. Maple Shade. NJ 08052

P: 836-755-0099 | F: 8356-482-3879 | christina & shadellc.com | www.shadelle com

June 24, 2016

Mr. Kevin MacDonald

Newpon Construction Corporation
5032 Marlion Pike

Pennsauken. N1 08100

RE: Bowe School — Four (4) Bathrooms

Shade Environmental is pleased to present the following proposal for asbestos abatement at the
above referenced location.

Scope of Work:
* Remove and dispose of 360 SF of asbestos plaster from each of four (4} Bathroommns at the
Bowe School as per Subchapter 8 Regulations for an Unoccupied School.

Price: $41,500.00

-Price is based on the School installing our tem porary electric panel which requires 100-
amp service,

-Price is based on Environmental Design receiving a variance from the New Jersev
Department of Community Affairs for no ceiling poly above the asbestos ceiling.

The above price includes all labor. material and eq uipment to perform the project. All prevailing
federal. EPA. OSHA. State and local regulations will be followed. All work will be performed
by EPA certified and licensed State of New Jersey ashestos workers. All asbestos containi ng
material and waste will be disposed in an EPA certified landfill.

The above price includes $1 million occurrence and $3 million aggregate comprehensive general
liability insurance on an occurrence basis with the ability 10 name the building owner as
additional insured. All insurance coverage is provided by an A- Superior rated insurance
company.

Page 1 of2



Shade Environmental looks forward 10 working with you. Should vou have any questions,
please feel free to call anytime.

Respecifullv submitted.

William J. Lynch
Owner

Please note;

This proposal will also serve as a contract. 1f vou would like to proceed in working with Shade
Environmental we ask that vou sign and return this proposal by email to Christina@ shadellc.com
or by fax 1o 836-482-3879. By signing this proposal. you agree to pay the above price in full.
Payment terms are Net 30 from date of imvoice. A service charge of 4.3% will be added for any
credit card payments.

Signature Date

Print Name and Title

Company Name PO =

Page 2 of 2






FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618 PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694

CHANGE ORDER

Original Contract Amount;. $ 14,387,000.00

Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order............ $ 14,387,000.00

This Change Order
Add PR $ x 47,020.25

Date: August 3, 2016 Revised Contract Amount:...$ 14,434,020.25

Contractor: Newport Construction Management Job
5032 Marlton Pike
Pennsauken,N] 08109

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Rehabilitation Projects at Six (6) School
District Buildings

Glassboro Board of Education

FVHD# 4522A-FE & K

Work: Single Overall

In connection with your contract dated ~ March 23, 2016  the following changes are ordered:
THOMAS E. BOWE SCHOOL - FVHD #4522C

Furnish all work as required to perform Subchapter 8 asbestos removal and

abatement at four (4) toilet room ceilings at Bowe School as directed by Owner's

abatement consultant and as shown on the attached contractor's proposal COP-002-

Rev1, dated june 27, 2016.

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 47,020.25
Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is

INCREASED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWENTY AND 25/100 DOLLARS ($47,020.25)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: APPROVED: New Road Construction
CONTRACTOR Newport Construction CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

/_\Qanagement Corporation N
—F= _//

Iz Signature of Contractor Signature of Construction Manager

Date: g - g? LS Date: J////C}/C

APPROVED: APPROVED:

FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. OWNER Glassboro Board of Education
ol D 3
v

P (\ ' Signature of Owner
Date: % 5 (‘ G Date:

» [ o 1 ’ .
Note: Owner's acceptance of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.






NEWPORT
CONSTRUCTION PCO #002 REV1

COMPANY

Newport Construction Managsment Corp, Project: 0214 - Glassboro Si» Schoa! Rehab
5032 Marllon Pike Various Locations
Pennsauken, New Jersey 58102 Glessbaro Courty, New Jersey 0B028
Phone: (856) 662-850D
Fax: (856) 662-8511
Prime Contract Potential Change Order #002 REV1: Sub 8 Asbestos at
Bowe
TO: GLASSBORO BOARD OF EDUCATION FROM: Newporl Construction Comp
560 Joseph Bows Bivd 5032 Mariian Pike
Glzssboro New Jersey, 08028 Pennsauken New Jersey, 08108
PCO‘NUMBER/REVISION: 002 REV1 /1 CONTRACT: 1 - Glasshoro Six Schont Rehab Prime
Contracy
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Chuck Ramanoli (New Road Construction CREATED BY: Kavin MacDonaid {Newpont Construction
Management Comgany) Corp)
STATUS: Pending - Procesding CREATED DATE: 627 12016
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No CHANGE ORDER Nong
REQUEST:
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amount Based {G702'G703)
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: Nc

TOTAL AMOUNT: $47,020.25

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Sub 8 Asbeslos at Bowe
CHANGE REASON: Ex'sting Condilion

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contrarct is Chanped As Eoliows)
Revised on 7/26.  This recuest 1s only for the actual costs of the work performed. and toes not mclude ~osts for imapet or ripple events (g the schedule
ar other portions of the work, Schedule Impact listed is for the dirsct duration of the work, and does not mclude time spen: for scope develcpment,
pemmiting, approvals. or cisarances. Any overzail schedyle impact of this wark will be determined per revievs of n project schecule. and will be
addresset via a separaz request

Per walkthrough and verbal scope delivared by EDI. we have preparad this 200 for allowance work 1o pariom SubCnapter 8 Asbestos removzls at
Bowe School  Our proposal does rot incluge any costs for impact ie the timeline ¢ other work at the building, and 1s based upon appravals within
3 working days to permit performance of work concurrent vith olner asbestos work onsite

ATTACHMENTS:
Rt Dungtiois 12 Base Lraang Zy [¥eet
# Cost Code Description Typs Amcum
1 63-82 20 - Abateme=t Contrae: Suk apalzmen watk per anaces properal Zemriment & 4150000
= electnzal wark ‘o crovise a0d renove tanp pane! scdivong s3%ng and ramp -
2 | 2816 10 - Stectical Convact Sut : 7 o an _ppene scciona sshng S T s 182200
gnting atte- aSaement estimates 21 1 WD anz S200 I maienals
2 051063 - Schzietian COSLS O° BrADaNG Ihe Thande BTsr 62383 Jua~ 2 hoars o PM tme Lshar 520000
) Crredl suranveion of sns war Lased gooa ¢ Aaos nar womking £ay toml o F _
4 {07-3% 30 - Superintenzer | Supery N A Lz S 46300
ORI
§ 101-3132. Senera Corwzcstons Fes geles o 5% upon the work of “lhe's Qe S 21825
£ 133 72 - Ganesal Cortrasion Fes g- fes =1 15%: Lpen aur was Dlre fsaou
T O|0048 08 -Boen Ta—y bonycosial 2% wroe Sa5 560 T Dher 3 e300

Newport Gonstruction Management Corp page 10f 2 Printed On: 7/26/ 2015 07 23 AW



NEWPORT

CONSTRUCTION PCO #002 REV1
COMPANY

£ | UT-62 23 - Cenificates ans Olher Forme Ilnsurance Cas25 o 1 “72% Upon 2ost ot $46 D0 D0 l (u i1 [ SEI O
Subtotal: 827 p20 25
Grand Towuat $47.020.25

Newport Construction Management Corp page2of 2 Printed On 7/28/ 2016 07 :23 Al4




Shade Environmental, LLC
623 Cutler Avenue. Maple Shade. NJ 08052

56-755-0099 | F: 836-482-3879 | christina @ shadellc.com | www shadelle.com

=_ P8

June 24. 2016

Mr. Kevin MacDonald

Newport Construction Corporation
5032 Marlton Pike

Pennsauken. NJ 08109

RE: Bowe School - Four (4) Bathrooms

Shade Environmental is pleased to present the following proposal for ashestos abatement at the
above referenced location.

Scope of Work:
* Remove and dispose of 360 SF of ashestos plaster from each of four (4) Bathrooms at the
Bowe School as per Subchapter 8 Regulations for an U noccupied Schocl.

Price: $41,500.00

-Price is based on the School installing our temporary electric panel which requires 100-
amp service,

-Price is based on Environmental Design receiving a variance from the New Jersev
Department of Community Affairs for no ceiling poly above the asbestos ceiling.

The above price includes al] labor. material and equipment to perform the project. All prevailing
federal. EPA. OSHA. State and local regulations will be followed. All work will be performed
by EPA certified and licensed State of New Jersey ashestos workers. All asbestos containing

material and waste will be disposed in an EPA certified landfill.

The above price includes $1 million occurrence and S35 million aggregate comprehensive general
liability insurance on an occurrence basis with the ubility 10 name the building owner as
additional insured. All insurance coverage is provided by an A= Superior rated insurance
company.

Page [ of 2



{”’*’; ) Shade Environmental, LLC

*\.f:\\/ - -
A i 623 Cutler Avenue. Maple Shade. NJ 08052
M P:856.753-0099 | F: 856-482-5879 | christina @ shadelle.com | wwiw.shadellc.com

Shade Environmental looks forward 10 working with vou. Should vou have any questions.
please feel free to call anytime.

Respectfully submitted.

William J. Lynch
Owner

Please note:

This proposal will also serve as a contract. If vou would like to proceed in working with Shade
Environmental we ask that vou sign and return this proposal by email to Christina’@ shadellc.com
or by fax 10 836-482-3879. By signing this proposal. vou agrec 1o pay the above price in full.
Payment terms are Net 30 from date of invoice., A service charae of 4.3% will be added for any
credit card payments.

Signature Date

Print Name and Title

Company Name PO =

e ]

=t

.
N
S

W]




FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618 PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694

CHANGE ORDER

Original Contract Amount:. $ 14,387,000.00

Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order............ $ 14,387,000.00

This Change Order
Al R 47,020.25

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

Date: August 3, 2016 Revised Contract Amount:...$ —_ 14,434,020.25

Contractor:  Newport Construction Management b
5032 Marlton Pike
Pennsauken,N] 08109

Rehabilitation Projects at Six (6) School
District Buildings

Glassboro Board of Education

FVHD# 4522A-E &K

Work: Single Overall

In connection with your contract dated ~ March 23, 2016  the following changes are ordered:
THOMAS E. BOWE SCHOOL - FVHD #4522C

Furnish all work as required to perform Subchapter 8 asbestos removal and

abatement at four (4) toilet room ceilings at Bowe School as directed by Owner's

abatement consultant and as shown on the attached contractor's proposal COP-002-

Rev1, dated June 27, 2016.

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 47,020.25
Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is

INCREASED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWENTY AND 25/100 DOLLARS ($47,020.25)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: APPROVED: New Road Construction
CONTRACTOR Newport Construction CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
%ment Corporation ,:/
//_H’.r". ‘.--" / .
174 T Z- T -
Signature of Contractor Signature of Construction Manager
Date: F-2 /¢ Date: L?//(; G
APPROVED: APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. OWNER Classboro Board of Education
G R Githe
4% % \ ‘g‘ l Signature of Owner
Date: } Date:
Note: Owner's acceptahce of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.






NEWPORT
CONSTRUCTION PCO #002 REV1

COMPANY

Newpart Construction Managsmeant Corp. Project: 0214 - Glassboro Si» Schoo! Rehab
5032 Mariton Pike Various Locations
Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109 Glassboro Courty, New Jersey 0B025

Phone: [856) 662-650D
Fax: [856) 662-8517

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #002 REV1: Sub 8 Asbestos at

Bowe
TO: GLASSBORO BOARD OF EDUCATION FROM: Newporl Construction Com
560 Joseph Bows Blvd 5032 Marlion Pike
Glasshara New Jersey, 08028 Pannsauken New Jersey, 08109
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 002 REV1/1 CONTRACT: 1- Glassboro Six School Rehab Prime
Contract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Chuck Romanoi (New Road Construction CREATED BY: Kzvin MacDonaid (Newport Construction
Management Company) Corpj
STATUS: Pending - Proceeding CREATED DATE: 8/27 12018
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT Nons
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No CHANGE ORDER None
REQUEST:
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Ameount Eased (G702'G703)
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $47.020.25

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Sub 8 Asbestos at Bowe
CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: {The Contract Is Changed As Follows|

Revised on 728, Thus reguest is only for the actual costs of the work performed, and goes not mclude costs for imapct o fipple events (o the schedule
ar other portions of the work, Schedule Impact listed is for the direct durstion of the work and does not inciude time spant for scope development.
pemmiting. approvals. or clearsnces. Any overafl scheduls impact of this wark wil be determined per review of n project schedule. and will be
addressed via a separate request

Perwalkthrough and verbal scope delivered by EDI, we have preparad this 2C0 tor allowance work 10 periorm SubCnapier & Asbestas removals at
Bowe School  Our proposal does ot ncluge any costs for impact lo the timefine o° other work at the buid Ing, and 13 basad upon aoprovals within
3 working days to permut performance of work concurrent vath otner asbsstos work onsite

ATTACHMENTS:
VENLUI DO Sy I TE EOA R SrR (R e el - 4
# Cost Code Description Typs Ameum
1 {0282 10 - Abatemet Coriraer Suk abstamen watk ger adasmes proposal Temmime: £ 47.502.00
elecinzal wore to srpL e 50d remove t=p paae! sccvonz s3ing and remp
2 | 2810 10 - Slpzirizal Conract Sub R ; Toimsment £ 102300
v EETE lighting 2hte- abaioment estimatex a1 1 15D ana S200 in masnals ! :
3 {0510 85 - Szlinpmtian oSS oF praganng the change Grosr basey spas 2 noars o PM bme Lehar 3205 0%
Drres arvsan ot ing work, kased Joen ¥ an per waming cay foml o
4 |57.3% 59 Supennisazer Dra—x-surnrus. rating work, kased uoen ¥ an perwaming €3y 1oml o E Lanor 5 48000
“owrss
§ |11.31 32. Zenerm Corwzzinrs Foa g tez of 5% woun the worl ot sihers il $ 213823
& 16°-3Y 02 - Genesal Comracion Fes g fee of 155 Loen our wars Dlye 35200
7 {0045 08« Bonp Faen bong coeral 25 usoe 845 000 10 Dther S E20.00

Nev/port Construction Management Corp page 10of 2 Printed On: 7728/ 2016 07 23 Al




NEWPORT

CONSTRUCTION PCO #002 REV1
COMPANY

£ ) CZ-62 23 - Cemificares ant Other Formis ' Insyrarce ©3s:s of 1 ° 2% upon =ost o1 $46 095 £0 l Cise I SgInor
Subtotal: SsTpza
Grand Totat: $47 020.25

Newport Construction Management Corp pagz 202 Printed Or: 7/28/ 2016 07 :23 Al




77 Shade Environmental, LLC
623 Cutler Avenue. Maple Shade. NJ 08052

P: 856-755-0099 | F: 836-482-3879 | christina @ shadelle.com | www shadelle.com

June 24, 2016

Mr. Kevin MacDonald

Newport Construction Corporation
5032 Marlton Pike

Pennsauken. NJ 08109

RE: Bowe School — Four (4) Bathrooms

Shade Environmental is pleased to present the following proposal for asbestos abatement at the
above referenced location.

Scope of Work:
* Remove and dispose of 360 SF of asbestos plaster from each of four (4 Bathreoms at the
Bowe School as per Subchapter 8 Regulations for an Unoccupied Schoal.

Price: S41,500.00

-Price is based on the School installing our temporary electric panel which requires 100-
amp service.

-Price is based on Environmental Design receiving a variance from the New Jersev
Department of Community Affairs for no ceiling poly above the asbestos ceiling.

The above price includes all labor. material and equipment to perfonn the project. Al prevailing
federal. EPA. OSHA. State and local regulations will be followed. All work w ill be performed
by EPA certified and licensed State of New Jersev ashestos workers. All asbestos containing

material and waste will be disposed in an EPA certified landfill.

The above price includes $1 million occurrence and S35 million aggregate comprehensive general
liability insurance on an occurrence basis with the ability 10 name the building owner as
additional insured. All insurance coverage is provided by an A~ Superior rated insurance
company.

Page 1 0f 2



Shade Environmental, LLC
623 Cutler Avenue. Maple Shade, NJ 08052

P: 8$36-755-0099 | F: §36-482-5879 | christina @ shadellc.com | www.shadetlc.com

Shade Environmental looks forward 1o working with you. Should vou have any questions.
please feel free to call anytime.

Respectfully submitted.

William J. Lynch
Owner

Please note:

This proposal will also serve as a contract. 1f vou would like to proceed in working with Shade
Environmental we ask that you sign and return this proposal by email 1o Christinaia shadellc com
or by fax to 856-482-3879. By signing this proposal. you agree to pay the above price in full.
Payment terms are Net 30 from date of invoice. A service charge of 4.3% will be added for am
credit card payments.

Signature Date

Print Name and Title

H-

Company Name PO
—

TITENTTY T
ol M

Wy .)_"r £ Vo




FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618 PHONE: 609-883-7101

CHANGE ORDER

FAX: 609-8832694

Original Contract Amount:. $ 14,387,000.00
Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order............ $ 14,387,000.00
This Change Order
ClalAINHOTIBIZR (NI - AddPReE RS e $ + 47,020.25
Date: August 3, 2016 Revised Contract Amount:...$ 14,434,020.25
Contractor:

Newport Construction Management fials
5032 Marlton Pike
Pennsauken,NJ 08109

Rehabilitation Projects at Six (6) School
District Buildings

Glassboro Board of Education

FVHD# 4522A-E & K

Work: Single Overall

In connection with your contract dated  March 23, 2016
THOMAS E. BOWE SCHOOL - FVHD #4522C

Furnish all work as required to perform Subchapter 8 asbestos removal and
abatement at four (4) toilet room ceilings at Bowe School as directed by Owner's
abatement consultant and as shown on the attached contractor's proposal COP-002-
Rev1, dated June 27, 2016.

the following changes are ordered:

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 47,020.25
Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is

INCREASED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWENTY AND 25/1 00 DOLLARS ($47,020.25)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: APPROVED: New Road Construction

CONTRACTOR Newport Construction

j_%nj'gement Corporation

il Signature of Contractor
Date: 5 & (e

APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C.

G/%‘Ktj\m:(’l
s

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

/ —
Signature of Construction Manager

Date: 5?// c;'//(’

APPROVED:
OWNER Glassboro Board of Education

Signature of Owner
Date:

Note: Owner's acceptance of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.






NEWPORT
CONSTRUCTION PCO #002 REV1

COMPANY

Newport Construction Managsment Com. Project: 0214 - Glassboro Si» Schoo! Rzhab
5032 Marlton Pike Vanous Locations
Pennsauken, New Jersey 0810¢ Glassboro Courty, New Jersey 08028

Phone: [856) 862-550D
Fax [B56) 662-951

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #002 REV1: Sub 8 Asbestos at

Bowe
TO: GLASSBORO BOARD OF EDUCATION FROM: Newporf Corstruction Comp
560 Joseph Bowe Blvd 5032 Marlton Pike
Glassboro New Jersey, 08028 Psnnsauken New Jersey. 68409
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 802 REV1/1 CONTRACT: 1- Glasshoro Six School Rehab Prime
Coniract
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Chuck Romanali (New Road Construction CREATED BY: Kavin MacDonaid {Newport Construction
Management Company) Corp)
STATUS: Pending - Proceading CREATED DATE: 6727 12016
REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
FIELD CHANGE: No CHANGE ORDER None
REQUEST:
LOCATION: ACCOUNTING Amotnt Eased (G70XG703)
METHOD:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: PAID IN FULL: Ne

TOTAL AMOUNT: $47,020.25

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Sub 8 Asbesios ai Bowe
CHANGE REASON: Exsting Concition

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Cantract Is Changsd As Soliows|

Revised en 7/28. This reguest is only for the aciual costs of the work performed, and does nof include cosis for imapet or ripple events ta the schedule
ar other portions of the work, Schedule impact listed is for the direct durstion of the work, and does not includs tme spent for scope develocpment,
permitiing. approvals. or clearances. Any overall schedule impact of this wark will be determined per revievs of n oroject schedule. and wifl be
addressed via a separate request

Per walkthrough and verbal scope delvered by EDI, we have grepared this 2CO for allowance work 1o pariorm SubCnapier B Asbestas removzls at
Bowe School. Our proposal does nof incluce any costs for impact 1o the timefine o other wo-k at the building, and 1s basad upon approvals within
3 working days to permit periormance of work concurrent vath otner asbestos work onsite

ATTACHMENTS:
RSP DOt o e Bove Srtag et A S il £
# Cost Cods Doscription Type Ameoumt
1 | 0382 15 - Abaleme—t Corrars Suk avslament watk L2 aRaches prepocal Zemrumen: &53.500.00
elecinzal wark 9 5w Ge 50t remove tamp pane! sostana saling and =g -
2 {2810 19 - Finctics! Conract Sub e _ | THp panth S=Hional sajg P Lcommen € 182200
ligiing she- aSasement estimates a1 ° KD anz 8200 i maienals
3 {03-1003 - Sztimienian COEE 07 (F20AING the Than3e Grosl based shon 2 hoars of PM tme Lshar Fao50n
2a |34 TeSinn O RS WSt 1Y 4 Jyoon e N0t B wWaning 3 ]
4 10737 39U - Superints~zer 3@‘1_‘"“ B WIS wiihy hemed v 9Eas ki E [F-L.5) = 460,06
-outss
§ {0131 22 Seneral Conrzntons Fec ge te= of 5% wpoT the work of athers Qrar L o
& |U*-31 22 - Ganewal Cortracar: Fas grfee 1 155 upen agr war palis $s3an
T {00451 20 - Bonp Foms bonz costai 2% upom Sa5 00 0 Dther 32000

MNewport Canstruction Managemen! Comp page 1of 2 Printed On: 7128/ 2016 07 23 Al



NEWPORT

CONSTRUCTION PCO #002 REV1

COMPANY

& [ 6C.62 20 - Cenificates ans Oher Forms l Insurance ©oss of 1 "/2°% upon o8t of 346 025,60 l Of=ar , $830 0"
Subtotal: 84702025
Grand Totat: $47 02025

Newport Construction Manasgement Corp page 2 of 2 Printed On: 7/26/ 2016 07 :23 Ald




Shade Environmental, LL.C

i 623 Cutler Avenue. Maple Shade. NJ 08052
P: 836-755-0099 | F: 856-482-5879 I christina @ shadellc.com | www .shadelle.com

June 24, 2016

Mr. Kevin MacDonald

Newpon Construction Corporation
5032 Marlton Pike

Pennsauken. N1 08100

RE: Bowe School - Four (4) Bathrooms

Shade Environmental is pleased to present the following proposal for asbestos abalement at the
above referenced location.

Scope of Work:
* Remove and dispose of 360 SF of asbestos plaster from each of four (41 Bathrooms a1 the
Bowe School as per Subchapier 8 Regulations for an Unoceupied School.

Price: $41,500.00

-Price is based on the School installing our temporary electric panel which requires 100-
amp service,

-Price is based on Environmental Design receiving a variance from the New Jersey
Department of Community Affairs for no ceiling poly above the asbestos ceiling.

The above price includes all labor. matenal and equipment to perforn the project. All prevailing
federal. EPA. OSHA. State and local regulations will be followed. All work will be performed
by EPA certified and licensed State of New Jersey ashestos workers. All ashestos coniaining
material and waste will be disposed in an EPA certified landfill.

The above price includes $1 million occurrence and S5 million aggregate comprehensive general
liability insurance on an occurrence basis with the ability 10 name the building owner as
additional insured. All insurance coverage is provided by an A— Superior rated insurance
company.

Page 1 of 2



Shade Environmental looks forward 1o working with you. Should vou have any questions,
please feel free to call anytime.

Respectfully submitted.

William J. Lynch
Owner

Please note:

This proposal will also serve as a contract. If you would like 1o proceed in working with Shade
Environmental we ask thar you sign and retumn this proposal by email 1o Christina’@ shadellc.com
or by fax 1o 836-482-3879. By signing this proposal. you agree 1o pay the above price in full
Payment terms are Ne1 30 from date of invoice. A service charge of 3.5% will be added for am
credit card payments.

Signature Date

Print Name and Tite

Company Name PO =







John J. Veisz, AIA, CSBA
William D. Hopkins [ll, AIA, LEED AP NCARB
George R. Duthie, AIA, PP

1 FVI I D architects
planners

Fraytak Veisz Hopkins Duthie, P.C.

www.fvhdpc.com

August 12, 2016

AUG 2 3 2016
Mr. Scott Henry, Business Adminstrator
Glassboro Board of Education
560 Joseph L. Bowe Memorial Blvd.
Glassboro, NJ 08028

Re:  Roof Replacement at Glassboro Intermediate School
Glassboro Public Schools
FVHD #4522G

Dear Mr. Henry:

Enclosed are four copies of Change Order No. 2 in the amount of $60,000.00 to the Single
Overall contract of D.A. Nolt, Inc. at the referenced project for your signature.

After all copies of the Change Order have been signed, kindly retain one copy for your files
and return the remaining copies to our office for further distribution.

V% y truly yours,

. Duthie Jr., AIA, PP

Enclosures

B Corporate Office: 1515 Lower Ferry Road | Trenton, New Jersey 08618 | tel: 609.883.7101 | fax: 609.883.2694
B Pennsylvania: 140 Whitaker Avenue, Suite 300 | Mont Clare, PA 19453 | tel: 610.933.6289 | fax: 610.933.6294



FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618 PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694
Original Contract Amount:. $ 421,729.00
Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order........... $ 415,729.00
This Change Order

S e NS EORDERINCL - Ad d IR $ 60,000.00

Date: August 4, 2016 Revised Contract Amount:...$ 475,729.00

Contractor: p_A. Nolt, Inc.
53 Cross Keys Road
Berlin,NJ 08009

Job  Roof Replacement and Related Work at
Various Schools
Glassboro Board of Education
FVHD# 4522G

Work: Roofing

In connection with your contract dated May 10, 2016  the following changes are ordered:
Gutter and downspout replacement, fascia repair, roof and base flashing repair,
chimney repair, and cap existing skylight.

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 60,000.00

Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is
INCREASED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($60,000.00)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: New Road Construction
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

/ Signature of Contractor Signature of Construction Manager
Date: 5;/’,//‘- Date: g/f///L

APPROVED: APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. OWNER Classboro Board of Education

A4 calin
Date: ég &\(C l Date:

Note: Owner's acceptance of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

Signature of Owner

approval from the Contract Surety.






FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C.

ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618

PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694

CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Date: August 4, 2016

Contractor: p A, Nolt, Inc.
53 Cross Keys Road
Berlin,N} 08009

In connection with your contract dated

May 10, 2016

Original Contract Amount:. $ 421,729.00
Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order............ $ 415,729.00
This Change Order

Ad drssETENe $ X 60,000.00
Revised Contract Amount:...$ 475,729.00

Job  Roof Replacement and Related Work at
Various Schools
Glassboro Board of Education
FVHD# 4522G

Work: Roofing

the following changes are ordered:

Gutter and downspout replacement, fascia repair, roof and base flashing repair,

chimney repair, and cap existing skylight.

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 60,000.00

Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is
INCREASED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($60,000.00)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

A S ——

ignature of Contractor
nadt B

APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C.

nRQHAv;H
A6

S|

Date:

APPROVED: New Road Construction
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

S‘ignature of Construction Manager

Date: (A(— e

APPROVED:
OWNER Glassboro Board of Education

Signature of Owner
Date:

Note: Owner's acceptance of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.






FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618 PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694
Original Contract Amount:. $ 421,729.00
Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order............ $ 415,729.00
This Change Order

AN SECRERNC - A O (5 a2 60,000.00

Date: August 4, 2016 Revised Contract Amount:...$ 475,729.00

Contractor:

D. A. Nolt, Inc. Job  Roof Replacement and Related Work at

53 Cross Keys Road Various Schools

Berlin,N) 08009 Glassboro Board of Education

FVHD# 4522G
Work: Roofing

In connection with your contract dated May 10, 2016  the following changes are ordered:
Gutter and downspout replacement, fascia repair, roof and base flashing repair,
chimney repair, and cap existing skylight.

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 60,000.00

Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is
INCREASED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($60,000.00)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: New Road Construction
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

= f'f%//

/ e : ‘Sdirgnature of Contractor 3 Signature of Construction Manager
Date: 46;//1//4, Date: g//(}//é)
APPROVED: APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. OWNER Classboro Board of Education

Signature of Owner

= "KL]
Date: dgfq- XG, l Date:

Note: Owner's acceptance of this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.






FRAYTAK VEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. ARCHITECTS - PLANNERS

1515 Lower Ferry Road, Trenton, New Jersey 08618 PHONE: 609-883-7101 FAX: 609-8832694
Original Contract Amount:. $ 421,729.00
Contract Amount Previous
to this Change Order............ $ 415,729.00
This Change Order

S SR CRRERING, = Ad (eSS (3 ar 60,000.00

Date: August 4, 2016 Revised Contract Amount:...$ 475,729.00

Contractor: p_A. Nolt, Inc.
53 Cross Keys Road
Berlin,NJ 08009

Job  Roof Replacement and Related Work at
Various Schools
Glassboro Board of Education
FVHD# 4522G

Work: Roofing

In connection with your contract dated May 10, 2016  the following changes are ordered:
Gutter and downspout replacement, fascia repair, roof and base flashing repair,
chimney repair, and cap existing skylight.

FOR A TOTAL ADDITION OF $ + 60,000.00
Therefore, subject to the conditions of this contract, the Contract Price is

INCREASED SIXTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($60,000.00)
The Contract Time is UNCHANGED

APPROVED: APPROVED: New Road Construction
' CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

-

Signature of Contractor Slgnature of Construction Manager
Date: 8/////é Date: 6/6//é
APPROVED: APPROVED:
FRAYTAKVEISZ HOPKINS DUTHIE, P.C. OWNER Glassboro Board of Education

(’——ZJJ QQ G ; Lg !/! Signature of Owner
Date: gm ‘G Date: ‘

Note: Owner's acceptance this Change Order is contingent upon the Contractor providing evidence of bond increase

approval from the Contract Surety.



1
&
v,
¥
.
.
i




